Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

Questions

Around which city are towering mountain peaks?

Our Sun is located where in the galaxy?

In 1916, the Muslim League and the congress held its joint session in:

After the death of General Zia, who became the acting President of Pakistan?

Cambulpur is the old name of

Which European country has over 200 volcanoes many of them are still active?

Which Mexican state is the most agriculturally productive?

Combustion is the process in which:

The total length of Indus River is:

The Central National Mohammedan Association was founded by:

When Sultan Mahmood Ghazbi ascended the throne

The Brahmo Samaj was founded by Raja Ram Mohan Roy in:

Mahbub-ul-Haq Human Development Center is located at:

First President of All India congress was

'Farizi Tehreek' was started in the Sub-continent to demolish those traditions which were
based on Shirk. Who started this movement

Answers Choice

A. Chitral

B. Gilgit

C. Gupis

D. None of these

A. Not in any galaxy

B. In the center of the galaxy

C. 30,000 light years from the center
D. At the very outer edge of the

galaxy

. Lukhnow
Delhi
Bombay
Lahore

Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi
Mirza Aslam Baig
Ghulam Ishag Khan

. Waseem Sajjad

Jakababad
Attock
Pakpattan
None

Finland
Iceland
Ireland
Norway

Sonora
Veracruz

. Callifornia Norte
. Yucatan

> UOw» UOWP UOUP DOWP UOWr

. Heat is produced&nbsp;
B. Heat and light are
produced&nbsp;

C. Light is produced

D. None of these

A. 3000 km
2900 km
2700 km
2600 km

Sir Syed Ahmad Khan
Syed Ameer Ali

Syed Mehdi

. Allama Igbal

996 AD
997 AD
998 AD
999 AD

1930
1828
1931
1933

Karachi
Lahore

. Islamabad
None of these

Allan Octavian Hume
Womesh Chunder Bonnerjee
Dadabhai Naoroji

None of these

. <div>Syyid Mir Nasir Ali</div>
. Haji Shariat- Ullah
. Sheikh Ahmad Serhandi

OWP» DOUP TOWmP UOUP DOW» UOU» U0U



16

17

18

19

20

Sher Shah Suri ousted Humayun and ruled the India until his death in

When ship crosses Date-line from west to east:

is the current ambassador of Pakistan to Russia.

In which Month does the UN General Assembly usually meet every year?

During whose viceroyalty Queen Victoria was crowned with "Kaisar-i-Hind" in Delhi Darbar?

. None of them

1566
1688

DoOwW» O

1422

. It gains one day
. It loses half day
. It gains half day

. Ghalib Igbal<br>
. Javed Malik <br>
. Salmab Bashir<br>

Ow>» UOOW

A. August

C. October
D. November

B. Hastings
C. Elgin
D. Lord Minto



