

## CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

_		
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Around which city are towering mountain peaks?	A. Chitral B. Gilgit C. Gupis D. None of these
2	Our Sun is located where in the galaxy?	A. Not in any galaxy B. In the center of the galaxy C. 30,000 light years from the center D. At the very outer edge of the galaxy
3	In 1916, the Muslim League and the congress held its joint session in:	A. Lukhnow B. Delhi C. Bombay D. Lahore
4	After the death of General Zia, who became the acting President of Pakistan?	A. Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi B. Mirza Aslam Baig C. Ghulam Ishaq Khan D. Waseem Sajjad
5	Cambulpur is the old name of	A. Jakababad B. Attock C. Pakpattan D. None
6	Which European country has over 200 volcanoes many of them are still active?	A. Finland B. Iceland C. Ireland D. Norway
7	Which Mexican state is the most agriculturally productive?	A. Sonora B. Veracruz C. California Norte D. Yucatan
8	Combustion is the process in which:	A. Heat is produced  B. Heat and light are produced  C. Light is produced D. None of these
9	The total length of Indus River is:	A. 3000 km B. 2900 km C. 2700 km D. 2600 km
10	The Central National Mohammedan Association was founded by:	A. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan B. Syed Ameer Ali C. Syed Mehdi D. Allama Iqbal
11	When Sultan Mahmood Ghazbi ascended the throne	A. 996 AD B. 997 AD C. 998 AD D. 999 AD
12	The Brahmo Samaj was founded by Raja Ram Mohan Roy in:	A. 1930 B. 1828 C. 1931 D. 1933
13	Mahbub-ul-Haq Human Development Center is located at:	A. Karachi B. Lahore C. Islamabad D. None of these
14	First President of All India congress was	A. Allan Octavian Hume B. Womesh Chunder Bonnerjee C. Dadabhai Naoroji D. None of these
15	'Farizi Tehreek' was started in the Sub-continent to demolish those traditions which were based on Shirk. Who started this movement	A. <div>Syyid Mir Nasir Ali</div> B. Haji Shariat- Ullah C. Sheikh Ahmad Serhandi

		D. None of them
16	Sher Shah Suri ousted Humayun and ruled the India until his death in	A. 1566 B. 1688 C. 1445 D. 1422
17	When ship crosses Date-line from west to east:	A. It loses one day B. It gains one day C. It loses half day D. It gains half day
18	is the current ambassador of Pakistan to Russia.	A. Ghalib lqbal b. Javed Malik c. Salmab Bashir b. Alamgir Khan Babar br>
19	In which Month does the UN General Assembly usually meet every year?	A. August B. September C. October D. November
20	During whose viceroyalty Queen Victoria was crowned with "Kaisar-i-Hind" in Delhi Darbar?	A. Lord Lytton B. Hastings C. Elgin D. Lord Minto